



\$~81 & 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ BAIL APPLN. 4895/2025 & CRL.M.A. 37767/2025, 574/2026

RANDHIR KUMARPetitioner
versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

+ CRL.M.C. 8635/2025 & CRL.M.A. 36091/2025

RANDHIR KUMARPetitioner
versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Appearances: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nattasha Garg, Mr. Anubhav Dubey & Ms.
Liza Arora, Advocates.
Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State with SI Deepak
Mahla, PS Neb Safai.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Advocate alongwith R-2 in
Person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
08.01.2026

Subject to appropriate orders on the administrative side, list these
proceedings before another Bench on 12.01.2026.

JANUARY 8, 2026
Dy/JM/

PRATEEK JALAN, J