



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 8635/2025, CRL.M.A. 36091/2025

RANDHIR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nattasha Garg and Mr. Anubhav
Dubey, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the
State.

SI Deepak Mahla, P.S.: Neb Sarai.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

Re-notify on 06th May 2026 at 04:00 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 4, 2026/ak