



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010968322025**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8635/2025 & CRL.M.A. 36091/2025**

**RANDHIR KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nattasha Garg, Mr. Anubhav  
Dubey, Ms. Liza Arora and Mr. Rishu  
Gautam, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.  
SI Meenakshi, PS: Neb Sarai.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **20.08.2026**

Awaiting the FSL report, hearing stands deferred till 15.10.2026.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2026/P**